
St. John Greek Orthodox Church 
Lenten Schedule 2019 

 
 
 
Sunday March 17 – Sunday of Orthodoxy 
6:00 pm – Sunday of Orthodoxy Vespers @ St. George Charleston 
 
Fridays: March 22, 29 & April 5 
10:00 am – Presanctified Liturgy 
6:00 pm – Small Compline and Salutations to the Theotokos 
 
Wednesdays: March 13, 27 & April 3, 10 
6:00 pm – Great Compline  
 
Friday, April 12: 
6:00 pm – Akathist to the Most Holy Theotokos 
 
Saturday, April 20 – Saturday of Lazarus: 
10:00 am – Divine Liturgy 
11:00 am – Palm Cross Folding 
 

 

Holy Week Schedule 

Sunday, April 21 6:30 pm Bridegroom Service 

Monday, April 22 6:30 pm Bridegroom Service 

Tuesday, April 23 6:30 pm Bridegroom Service 

Wednesday, April 24 6:30 pm Unction Service 

Thursday, April 25 9:00 am 
6:30 pm 

Divine Liturgy 
Twelve Gospels 

Friday, April 26 9:00 am 
3:00 pm 
6:30 pm 

Royal Hours 
Un-Nailing / Apokathelosis 
Lamentation Service 

Saturday, April 27 9:00 am 
11:00 pm 

Vesperal Divine Liturgy 
Orthros of Resurrection 

Sunday, April 28 12:00 am 
1:00 pm 

Paschal Divine Liturgy 
Agape Vespers and Glendi 


